5. ANZAC RESERVE AND AMELIA ROGERS RESERVE DEVELOPMENT PLANS

The Parks and Waterways Area Advocate sought the Board's approval for the development plans of Anzac Reserve and Amelia Roger Reserve Extension following community consultation and adoption of the name Dixon Reserve for the land referred to as Amelia Rogers Reserve Extension.

The Board **resolved** to approve:

- (a) The Anzac Reserve Development Plan.
- (b) The Amelia Rogers Reserve Extension Development Plan.
- (c) The name "Dixon Reserve" for the land referred to as Amelia Rogers Reserve Extension.